# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT P PEACOCK	05/06/2020
IVOR PONTING	05/24/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEAK PET PRODUCTS LTD	
Street Address:	2 HALLSFORD BRIDGE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, STONDON ROAD, HOOK END	
City:	ONGAR	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CM5 9RB	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16614702

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 757-345-6448

Email: Patents@HighTechAttorneys.com

Correspondent Name: EDWIN H. KEUSEY

Address Line 1: 3309 POPLAR CREEK LN

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSBURG, VIRGINIA 23188-1058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610-115 (US PCT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN H. KEUSEY
SIGNATURE:	/EHK/
DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Rob Peacock - Assignment#page1.tif source=Rob Peacock - Assignment#page2.tif

source=Ivor Ponting Deed of Assignment. UK#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052813 FRAME: 0278

506086665

source=Ivor Ponting\_Deed\_of\_Assignment.\_UK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052813 FRAME: 0279

Attorney Docket No.: 610-115 (US PCT)

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Robert Philip PEACOCK and Ivor PONTING (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to PEAK PET PRODUCTS LTD (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 2 Hallsford Bridge Industrial Estate, Stondon Road, Hook End, Ongar CM5 9RB, GB, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith is entitled:

#### A FEEDING BOWL ASSEMBLY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United Stations and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible

PATENT REEL: 052813 FRAME: 0280

Attorney Docket No.: 610-115 (US PCT)

which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

11

Robert Phillip PEACOCK
Lyon DONITING

610-115 (US PCT)\_Assignment.doc

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

	or an account of the con-	3 S
THS.	ASSIGNMENT	is made the

24 day of MAY

## BETWEEN

tvor Ponting, a British Citizen, of 3 Tyrsol Close, Handrusch, Essex, ("the Assignor"):

AND

Peak Pet Products Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales (company no. 09764931) with registered office at 2 Hallsford Bridge Industrial Estate, Stondon Road, Hook End, Ongar, CM5 9R8 ("the Assignee").

## WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the inventor of an invention relating to a Feeding Bowl Assembly ("the Invention") and
- B. It has been agreed between the Assignee and the Assignor that all rights in the Invention will be assigned to the Assignee.

#### THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the said agreement the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the invention and all the right title and interest therein, including the right to apply for and obtain patent or like protection for the Invention in the United Kingdom and any other country in its name.
- 2. The Assignor shall at any time hereafter at the request and at the cost of the Assignee execute all such documents and do all such things as the Assignee may require for the purpose of applying for and oblaining patent protection or other like privileges in respect

1

of the Invention in all and any paris of the world whether in the name of the Assignee above and/or its assigns and/or as the Assignee may direct.

In witness of which this Assignment has been executed as a deed and delivered the day and year first above written.

SIGNED AS A DEED by Ivor Ponting in the presence of:

GGGLESTON GGOLESINA FULLGRYON

400

2, TYKSAL CLOSE,

HoRACHURCH RMII 36F (Signature, name and address of witness)

SIGNED AS A DEED by Peak Pet Products Umited

acting by name: ROSERT PEACOCK title: NAM AGNAGE DIRECTIONS in the presence of:

KERRY PRACOCK 7 HANTHORN DRIVE BAKSALL COMMON

2 ft received address of witness)

42